Version
Bruker BioSpin
think forward
NMR Spectroscopy
FLOW NMR
004
Racks & Accessories
Catalog

• Barcode socket for MATCH (P/N H1381).
27_00_04
Order Information
Tube ID Clamp
Color
Code
 Sample Volume
for Filling Height
Bruker Order Number
35 mm 40 mm MATCH Insert Spare Clamps NMR Tubes
100 mm
(mm) (µl) 1 piece/pack 1 piece/pack 10 pieces/pack
1.0** black 12 14 AH1130 Var. 10 AH1140 Var. 10 AH1160 Var. 10
1.7** white 45 50 AH1130 Var. 17 AH1140 Var. 17 AH1160 Var. 17
2.0 yellow 70 80 AH1130 Var. 20 AH1140 Var. 20 AH1160 Var. 20
2.5 red 120 140 AH1130 Var. 25 AH1140 Var. 25 AH1160 Var. 25
3.0 green 160 190 AH1130 Var. 30 AH1140 Var. 30 AH1160 Var. 30
4.0 blue 310 360 AH1130 Var. 40 AH1140 Var. 40 AH1160 Var. 40
4.25 white 370 430 AH1130 Var. 42 AH1140 Var. 42 AH1160 Var. 42
5.0 black 490 560 AH1130 Var. 50 AH1140 Var. 50 AH1160 Var. 50
** Not suited for dedicated “Shuttle NMR“ probes!
Table 5.1:  Ordering Information
Figure 5.1: MATCH NMR Tubes
MATCH NMR Tubes
Description: The MATCH NMR tubes meet the specifi-
cations for use with the MATCH NMR Tube Insert As-
sembly. NMR tubes can be easily exchanged while the
MATCH device is still mounted in the spinner.
Quantity: 10 pieces/pack
Bruker Part Number: See Order Information Table -
Quantity for each part number -
10 Tubes/Pack
28 H9970_00_04
H9970
Figure 5.2: MATCH PTFE Tube Caps
MATCH PTFE Tube Caps
Description: The MATCH PTFE Tube Caps are used
with the corresponding 1-5 mm MATCH NMR Tubes (see
Order Information Table). The caps are made out of
PTFE, which means they are completely inert to all sol-
vents used in NMR. The caps use the same color code
as the MATCH grippers.
Bruker Part Numbers:
86745 - Sample Tube Cap PTFE MATCH 1.0 mm Black
86746 - Sample Tube Cap PTFE MATCH 1.7 mm White
86747 - Sample Tube Cap PTFE MATCH 2.0 mm Yellow
86740 - Sample Tube Cap PTFE MATCH 2.5 mm Red
86741 - Sample Tube Cap PTFE MATCH 3.0 mm Green
86742 - Sample Tube Cap PTFE MATCH 4.0 mm Blue
86743 - Sample Tube Cap PTFE MATCH 4.25 mm Black
86744 - Sample Tube Cap PTFE MATCH 5.0 mm White
Quantity for each part number - 10 Caps
Figure 5.3: MATCH Tube Aid
MATCH Tube Aid
Description: This aid will help you to remove MATCH
tubes from the MATCH tube rack without touching it. Due
to its design it will minimize the danger of breaking glass.
Bruker Part Number: HZ12345 - 1 Tube Aid
29_00_04
Figure 5.4: MATCH Testing and Mounting
Tool
MATCH Testing and Mounting Tool
Description/Purpose: Exchanging MATCH grippers
with those of another size sometimes requires the place-
ment of the seal in the correct position. This tool is an aid
which allows you to easily mount the MATCH grippers.
With the additional gauges you can also check if the seal
is in the correct position and that the gripper is working
properly for each MATCH tube size.
Bruker Part Number: AH1165 - 1 Tool
Figure 5.5: Norell Tube Rack for MATCH
Norell Tube Rack for MATCH
The Norell Tube Rack has been developed to easily han-
dle MATCH tubes.
This rack provides you with 10 positions for MATCH
tubes of any size. In addition you can store the MATCH
insert assemblies with/without the tubes and the com-
plete mounted MATCH set, including the NMR spinner.
Bruker Part Number: 86870 - 1 Rack
Figure 5.6: 10 mm Spinner POM
MATCH 10 mm Spinner POM
Purpose/Description: The 10 mm spinner POM for
MATCH is used together with the MATCH tube insert as-
sembly (see Order Information table).
Bruker Part Number: Z5293 - 1 Spinner
30 H9970_00_04
H9970
Figure 5.7: Barcode Socket for MATCH
Barcode Socket for MATCH
Purpose/Description: The optional barcode socket can
be screwed onto the MATCH insert assembly (used with
10 mm spinner) and helps to easily identify your sample.
Bruker Part Number: H1381 - 1 Barcode Socket
Figure 5.8: Special Glass Capillaries with
Reservoir
Glass Pipettes for 100 mm NMR
Tubes
Description:
Outer diameter: less than / equal to 0.5 mm
Length: greater than 110 mm
Reservoir: 350 µl
Purpose: For 100 mm NMR tubes of 1-3 mm diameter.
Bruker Part Number: AH1152 pack with 10 pipettes with
piston.
Figure 5.9: Disposable Syringe and Needle
MATCH Disposable Syringes with
Needles
Purpose/Description: The 1ml disposable plastic